\ Tulare County
Health & Human Services Agency

John Davis, Agency Director

AGENDA DATE: July 18, 2006 Item No.

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment to Agreement #21701 with Tulare County Superintendent of Schools for the
“Great Expectations”, Early Head Start Prenatal Program for Families.

REQUEST(S): That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approves the amendment to Agreement #21701 with Tulare County
Superintendent of Schools for the “Great Expectations”: Early Head Start Prenatal Program for Families through
September 30, 2006.

2. Authorizes the Board to sign three (3) copies of the amendment.

SUMMARY: Under Agreement #21701, Tulare County Superintendent of Schools (TCSOS) purchases case
management and education services from Health & Human Services Agency (HHSA) for participants in their
“Great Expectations”: Early Head Start Prenatal Program. Services provided by HHSA are needs and risk
assessments for nutrition and prenatal care, prenatal and healthy child development education, and other related
services. Agreement #21701 is set to expire on September 30, 2006.

The purpose of this amendment to set the compensation rates and maximum compensation amount for October
1, 2005 through September 30, 2006. The compensation to HHSA for this time period is not to exceed $71,000.
In FY 2005/2006 forty-six (46) expectant and postpartum parents were involved in this program so far.

Board Strategic Plan Initiative Addressed: Quality of Life

FINANCING: Revenues for FY 2006/2007 are included in the requested FY 2006/2007 requested budget under
budget line 001-142-6021-6700.

INVOLVEMENT OF OTHER DPEARTMENTS/AGENCIES: This agreement was approved as to form by County
Counsel and no changes have been made since this approval.

SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS: The signature of the Board is required on three (3) originals of the agreement.
(Please return two (2) original copies for distribution).

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

“Ray Bullick
" Director - Health Services

5957 South Mooney Boulevard = Visalia, California 932779394 = (559) 7374660



BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF )
Approval of Amendment to Agreement #21701 with Tulare County ) RESOLUTION NO.
Superintendent of Schools for the “Great Expectations”, Early Head )

Start Prenatal Program for Families. )
UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISOR , SECONDED BY
SUPERVISOR , THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD

BY THI’E FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:

NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
ATTEST: C. BRIAN HADDIX
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY:

Deputy Clerk

* * * * * * * * *

1. Approved the amendment to Agreement #21701 with Tulare County
Superintendent of Schools for the “Great Expectations”: Early Head Start Prenatal Program for
Families through September 30, 2006.

2. Authorized the Board to sign three (3) copies of the amendment.



	1.TIF
	2.TIF



