FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Tulare County Agreement Number 21701 is amended on between  the
TULARE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, hereinafter referred to as “SUPERINTENDENT”
and COUNTY OF TULARE, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” with reference to the following:

A. The SUPERINTENDENT and COUNTY entered into Agreement No. 21701, for the purpose of
providing resources from COUNTY and to collaborate in the specified purpose of the Tulare County
Superintendent of Schools —~ Child Care Educational Program.

B. The SUPERINTENDENT and COUNTY amended Agreement No. 21701on May 18, 2004 to
extend the Agreement to September 30, 2005, change language in Paragraph Three (3) and change maximum
contract amount.

C. The SUPERINTENDENT and COUNTY amended Agreement No. 21701on December 7, 2004 to
extend the Agreement to September 30, 2005, change the language in Recital “B,” change language in Exhibit
“A” paragraph J, and change the dates on Exhibit “A-1”.

D. The SUPERINTENDENT and COUNTY amended Agreement No. 21701 on September 13, 2005 to
extend the Agreement to September 30, 2006 and to revise recital “B.”

E. The SUPERINTENDENT and COUNTY agree and wish to amend Agreement No. 21701 to update
compensation listed in Paragraph Three (3).

F. This amendment shall become effective October 1, 2005.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:
L Effective October 1, 2005 paragraph three (3) entitled Payment for Services is hereby amended
to read as follows:
3. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES: SUPERINTENDENT shall compensate COUNTY at the
flat rate of $128.62 per home visit for a maximum services total not to exceed SEVENTY-
ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($71,000.00), which includes all administrative costs.
II. THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by
their authorized signatures below.
/i
mn
"
"
"
n
n
i
mn
n
I
1
m
"
"
i
"




Date By

COUNTY OF TULARE

ATTEST: C. BRIAN HADDIX
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board
of Supervisors of the County of Tulare

By

Deputy Clerk

Date 6~ H-0é

Approved as to Form
County Counsel

<

Date

TU COUNTY
SUPERINYENDENT) OF

OOLS

By AL
Title

By “M Al
De(éﬁgy County /éounsel
() -

By %ﬂ M%ﬂﬂ/ QL Date

O(—"IOJ/ o

-7 -06

Attorney for Tulare County Superintendent
Of Schools

BAZ:H:\2004-2005 CONTRACTS\TCSOS-GREAT EXPECTATIONS\™ amendment.doc




	1.TIF
	2.TIF



